SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 16-3436
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 16-3436 is made and entered
into by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation (“City”),
acting by and through its Board of' Harbor Commissioners (“Board”), and
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS, INC. (“Consultant”) as follows:

1. Section V, subsection B, is amended to increase the maximum payable
amount as follows:

“v\.  COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT

B. The maximum payable under this Agreement, including
reimbursable expenses (see Exhibit B), shall be Three Million Nine Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($3,900,000). The total sum paid under this Agreement
shall be determined by Project Directives and Consultant acknowledges that

final compensation may not reach the maximum payable amount allowed for
herein.”

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of Agreement
No. 16-3436 shall remain in full force and effect.
11171
11171
111

1111

TRANSMITTAL 1



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second
Amendment to Agreement No. 16-3436 on the date to the left of their signatures.

Dated: , 2018

Dated: g{/Zﬂf//‘@ 2018

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

[K///hﬁf% , 2018

MICHAEL N/FEUER, City Attorney

. HeatherM Mc loskey, Deputyi[_>

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its
Board of Harbor Commissioners

By:

EUGENE D. SEROKA
Executive Director

Attest:

AMBER M. KLESGES
Board Secretary

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE

SOLUT%S INC %J
By: A Lﬁ/

Vm S ’)ee)uq - fj &Stc[)é},

(Print/type name and ’[itle-}J
Attem )/ \U/IZGW)SL

/K/ LY '(%’DD\A 5 U \LL P

(Print/type name and title)

Account # 54260 W.O0.# NA
Ctr/Div # Qé iouS  Job Fac. # N/A
Proj/Prog # NVarious

Budget FY: 0330 1000
2018-19 $390,000 $300,000
2019-20 $290,000 $120,000

TOTAL: $680,000 $420,000

For Acct/Budget Div. Use Only:

Verified by: ’;—JA‘
Verified Funds Available: é ﬂ:%gf A \

Date Approved: R(2n/i¢€

*iej





